
 

 
中南大学ESI经济学与商学2010-2017年论文清单(2017.10.31) 

序号 题目 作者 期刊 发表年份 被引频次 影响因子 备注 

 

1 
Environmental risk perception 

and its influence on well-being 
 

Xu, Ge; Feng,Xiangnan; 

Li, Yiwei; Chen, 
Xiaohong; Jia, Jianmin 
 

CHINESE MANAGEMENT 

STUDIES 
 

 

2017 
 

0 
 

0.394 
 

2 Firm-bank trusting relationship and 
discouraged borrowers 

Tang, Ying; Deng, Chao; 
Moro, Andrea 

REVIEW OF MANAGERIAL 

SCIENCE 

2017 0 1.226  

3 Fuzzy Multichoice Games with Fuzzy 
Characteristic Functions 

Meng, Fanyong; Zhang, 
Qiang; Chen, Xiaohong 

GROUP DECISION AND 
NEGOTIATION 

2017 1 1.688  

 

4 
Impact of the China-Australia FTA on 
global coal production and trade 

Xiang, Hongjin; Kuang, 
Yanxiang; Li, Chenhua 

JOURNAL OF POLICY 

MODELING 

 

2017 
 

0 
 

0.993 

 

 

 

 

5 

Multiplicative consistency analysis for 
interval fuzzy preference relations: A 
comparative study 

Meng, Fanyong; Tan, 
Chunqiao; Chen, Xiaohong 

OMEGA-INTERNATIONAL 
JOURNAL OF MANAGEMENT 
SCIENCE 

 

2017 
 

1 
 

4.029 
 

 

6 
Sign realized jump risk and the cross-
section of stock returns: Evidence from 
China's stock market 

 

Chao, Youcong; Liu, 
Xiaoqun; Guo, Shijun 

 

PLOS ONE 
 

2017 
 

0 
 

2.806 
 

 

7 
Simplified Neutrosophic Linguistic 

Multi-criteria Group Decision-Making 

Approach to Green Product Development 

Tian, Zhang-peng; Wang, 
Jing; Wang, Jian-qiang; 
Zhang, Hong-yu 

 

GROUP DECISION AND 
NEGOTIATION 

 

2017 
 

   15 
 

1.688 
 

 

 

8 
Sources of economic growth in China 
from 2000-2013 and its further 
sustainable growth path: A three-
hierarchy meta-frontier data 
envelopment analysis 

 

Feng, Chao; Wang, Miao; 

Liu, Guan-Chun; Huang, 

Jian-bai 

 

ECONOMIC MODELLING 
 

2017 
 

0 
 

1.463 

 

数统 
院 

 

9 
Subsidy competition, industrial land 
price distortions and overinvestment: 
empirical evidence from China's 
manufacturing enterprises 

Xu, Zhen; Huang, Jianbai; 
Jiang, Feitao 

 

APPLIED ECONOMICS 
 

2017 
 

0 
 

0.648 
 

10 Are investors rational or perceptual in 
P2P lending? 

Chen, Xiao-hong; Jin, 
Fu-jing; Zhang, Qun; 
Yang, Li 

INFORMATION SYSTEMS 
AND E-BUSINESS 
MANAGEMENT 

2016 0 1.723  

 

11 
Do Top 10 Lists of Daily Stock Returns 

Attract Investor Attention? Evidence 
from a Natural Experiment 

 

Peng, Diefeng; Rao, Yulei; 

Wang, Mei 

 

INTERNATIONAL REVIEW 

OF FINANCE 

 

2016 
 

0 
 

0.558 

 

数统 

院 



 

 

12 
Forecasting the volatility of crude oil 
futures using HAR-type models with 
structural breaks 

 

Wen, Fenghua; Gong, XU; 
Cai, Shenghua 

 

ENERGY ECONOMICS 
 

2016 
 

5 
 

3.199 
 

 

 
13 

Innovation ecosystem: impact of 
interactive patterns, member location 
and member heterogeneity on cooperative 

innovation performance 

 

 

Song, Juan 

 
INNOVATION-MANAGEMENT 
POLICY & PRACTICE 

 

 

2016 

 

 

0 

 

 

0.95 

 

 

14 
Internal resource waste and 
centralization degree in two-stage 
systems: An efficiency analysis 

 

An, Qingxian; Yan, Hong; 
Wu, Jie; Liang, Liang 

OMEGA-INTERNATIONAL 
JOURNAL OF MANAGEMENT 
SCIENCE 

 

2016 
 

18 
 

4.029 
 

 

 

15 

Linking network ties to entrepreneurial 
opportunity discovery and exploitation: 
the role of affective and cognitive 

trust 

 

Ren, Shenggang; Shu, Rui; 
Bao, Yongchuan; Chen, 
Xiaohong 

 

INTERNATIONAL 
ENTREPRENEURSHIP AND 
MANAGEMENT JOURNAL 

 

 

2016 

 

 

0 

 

 

1.312 

 

 

16 
Modeling Financial Time Series Based on 
a Market Microstructure Model with 
Leverage Effect 

 

Xi, Yanhui; Peng, Hui; 
Qin, Yemei 

 

DISCRETE DYNAMICS IN 
NATURE AND SOCIETY 

 

2016 
 

0 
 

0.711 
 

 

 

17 

 

Reputation and intentions: The role of 
satisfaction, identification, and 
commitment 

Su, LuJun; Swanson, Scott 

R.; Chinchanachokchai, 
Sydney; Hsu, Maxwell K.; 
Chen, Xiaohong 

 
JOURNAL OF BUSINESS 
RESEARCH 

 

 

2016 

 

 

2 

 

 

3.354 

 

 

18 
Servant leadership and employee voice 
behavior: a cross-level investigation 
in China 

 

Yan, Aimin; Xiao, Yigui 
 

SPRINGERPLUS 
 

2016 
 

0 
 

1.13 
 



 

 

22 
An insurance contract with a low 
compensation period under adverse 
selection 

 

Ma, Ben-jiang; Qiu, Chun- 
Guang; Bi, Wen-Jie 

 

INFORMATION ECONOMICS 
AND POLICY 

 

2015 
 

1 
 

0.739 
 

 

23 
Comment: "On Approximating Deep in-the- 
money Asian Options Under Exponential 
Levy Processes" 

 

Sun, Xianming; Haesen, 
Dorien; Vanmaele, Michele 

 

JOURNAL OF FUTURES 
MARKETS 

 

2015 
 

0 
 

1.291 

 

数统 
院 

 

 

24 

Corporate social responsibility, the 
cost of equity capital and ownership 
structure: An analysis of Chinese 

listed firms 

 
Xu, Shan; Liu, Duchi; 
Huang, Jianbai 

 
AUSTRALIAN JOURNAL OF 
MANAGEMENT 

 

 

2015 

 

 

5 

 

 

1.483 

 

25 Does Foreign Bank Entry Make Chinese 

Banks Stronger? 

Yin, Yingkai; Zhang, 
Yahua; Zhang, Xiaotian 
Tina; Hu, Fang 

 

GLOBAL ECONOMIC 
REVIEW 

 

2015 
 

0 
 

0.409 
 

胡方



 

 

32 
The interval-valued intuitionistic 
fuzzy geometric choquet aggregation 
operator based on the generalized 

banzhaf index and 2-additive measure 

 
Meng, Fanyong; Zhang, 
Qiang; Zhan, Jiaquan 

 

TECHNOLOGICAL AND 
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT 
OF ECONOMY 

 

 

2015 

 

 

3 

 

 

2.628 

 

 

 

33 

Variation in career and workplace 
attitudes by generation, gender, and 
culture differences in career 

perceptions in the United States and 

China 

 
Yi, Xiang; Ribbens, 
Barbara; Fu, Linna; Cheng, 
Weibo 

 

 
EMPLOYEE RELATIONS 

 

 
2015 

 

 
1 

 

 
0.864 

 

 
易湘 

 

34 
A Stochastic Dynamic Programming 

Approach Based on Bounded Rationality 
and Application to Dynamic Portfolio 
Choice 

 

Bi, Wenjie; Tian, Liuqing; 
Liu, Haiying; Chen, 
Xiaohong 

 
DISCRETE DYNAMICS IN 
NATURE AND SOCIETY 

 

 

2014 

 

 

1 

 

 

0.711 

 

 

35 
An Efficient Semi-Analytical Simulation 
for the Heston Model 

Sun, Xianming; Gan, Siqing COMPUTATIONAL 
ECONOMICS 

2014 1 1.053 数统 
院 

 

 

36 

 
CHARACTERISTICS OF INVESTORS' RISK 
PREFERENCE FOR STOCK MARKETS 

 

Wen, Fenghua; He, Zhifang; 
Dai, Zhifeng; Yang, 
Xiaoguang 

ECONOMIC COMPUTATION 
AND ECONOMIC 
CYBERNETICS STUDIES 

AND RESEARCH 

 

 

2014 

 

 

29 

 

 

0.299 

 

 

 

37 

Cost-Utility Analysis of the Newly 

Recommended Adjuvant Chemotherapy for 
Resectable Gastric Cancer Patients in 
the 2011 Chinese National Comprehensive 
Cancer Network (NCCN) Clinical Practice 
Guidelines in Oncology: Gastric Cancer 

 

 
Tan Chongqing; Peng 
Liubao; Zeng Xiaohui; Li 
Jianhe; Wan Xiaomin 

 
 
 

PHARMACOECONOMICS 

 
 
 

2014 

 
 
 

0 

 
 
 

3.63 

 
 
 

湘雅 

 

 

38 

Dynamic capabilities, environmental 
dynamism, and competitive advantage: 
Evidence from China 

 

Li, Da-yuan; Liu, Juan 

 

JOURNAL OF BUSINESS 
RESEARCH 

 

2014 
 

31 
 

3.354 
 

 

39 
Effects of project governance 
structures on the management of risks 
in major infrastructure projects: A 

comparative analysis 

 

Guo, Feng; Chang-Richards, 
Yan; Wilkinson, Suzanne; 
Li, Ti Cun 

 
INTERNATIONAL JOURNAL 
OF PROJECT MANAGEMENT 

 

 

2014 

 

 

  11 

 

 

4.034 

 
城建 
院 

 

40 
Effects of culturally verbal and visual 
congruericy/incongruency across 
cultures in a. competitive advertising 

context 

 
Teng, Lefa; Ye, Nan; Yu, 
Ying; Wu, Xiaochuang 

 
JOURNAL OF BUSINESS 
RESEARCH 

 

 

2014 

 

 

5 

 

 

3.354 

 

 

41 
Forecasting Return Volatility of the 

CSI 300 Index Using the Stochastic 
Volatility Model with Continuous 
Volatility and Jumps 

 
Gong, XU; He, Zhifang; Li, 
Pu; Zhu, Ning 

 
DISCRETE DYNAMICS IN 
NATURE AND SOCIETY 

 

 

2014 

 

 

1 

 

 

0.711 

 



 

 

 
42 

Incorporating Overconfidence into Real 

Option Decision-Making Model of Metal 

Mineral Resources Mining Project 

 

Huang, Jian-bai; Tan, Na; 
Zhong, Mei-rui 

 

DISCRETE DYNAMICS IN 
NATURE AND SOCIETY 

 

2014 
 

0 
 

0.711 
 



 

 

 

51 

The linkage between insurance activity 
and banking credit: Some evidence from, 
dynamic analysis 

 

Liu, Guanchun; He, Lei; 
Yue, Yiding; Wang, Jiying 

NORTH AMERICAN 
JOURNAL OF ECONOMICS 
AND FINANCE 

 

2014 
 

3 
 

0.876 
 

 

 

52 

Consumer insecurity and preference for 
nostalgic products: Evidence from China 

Zhou, Ling; Wang, Tao; 
Zhang, Qin; Mou, Yupeng 

JOURNAL OF BUSINESS 
RESEARCH 

2013 6 3.354  

 

53 
Long-term behavior of stochastic 
interest rate models with jumps and 
memory 

 

Bao, Jianhai; Yuan, 
Chenggui 

INSURANCE MATHEMATICS 

& ECONOMICS 

 

2013 
 

7 
 

1.363 

 

数统 
院 

 

54 
Modeling of a Small Transportation 

Company's Start-Up with Limited Data 
during Economic Recession 

 

Fang, Xiaoping; Ansell, 
Jake; Chen, Weiya 

 

DISCRETE DYNAMICS IN 
NATURE AND SOCIETY 

 

2013 
 

1 
 

0.711 
 

 

55 
The effect of external network 
competence and intrafirm networks on a 
firm's innovation performance: The 

moderating influence of relational 
governance 

 
Ren, Shenggang; Wang, 
Longwei; Yang, Wei; Wei, 
Feng 

 
 

INNOVATION-MANAGEMENT 
POLICY & PRACTICE 

 

 
2013 

 

 
0 

 

 
0.95 

 

 

56 
An Empirical Study of Word-of-Mouth 

Generation and Consumption 

Yang, Sha; Hu, Mantian 

(Mandy); Winer, Russell 
S.; Assael, Henry; Chen, 
Xiaohong 

 

 

MARKETING SCIENCE 

 

 

2012 

 

 

18 

 

 

2.163 

 

57 Improving employees' job satisfaction 
and innovation performance using 
conflict management 

Chen, Xiao-hong; Zhao, KE; 
Liu, Xiang; Wu, Desheng 
Dash 

INTERNATIONAL JOURNAL 
OF CONFLICT 
MANAGEMENT 

 

2012 
 

9 
 

0.786 
 

58 Regional variation of energy-related 
industrial CO2 emissions mitigation in 
China 

 

Ren, Shenggang; Fu, Xiang; 
Chen, Xiaohong 

 

CHINA ECONOMIC REVIEW 
 

2012 
 

14 
 

1.366 
 

 

59 
Regulated absolute ruin problem with 
interest structure and linear dividend 
barrier 

 

Li, Manman; Liu, Zaiming 
 

ECONOMIC MODELLING 
 

2012 
 

1 
 

1.463 

 

数统 
院 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 

60 
Using BS-PSD-LDA approach to measure 
operational risk of Chinese commercial 
banks 

Wang, Zongrun; Wang, 
Wuchao; Chen, Xiaohong; 
Jin, Yanbo; Zhou, Yanju 

 

ECONOMIC MODELLING 
 

2012 
 

1 
 

1.463 
 

 

61 
'Hot' Debt Markets and Capital 

Structure 
Doukas, John A.; Guo, Jie 

(Michael); Zhou, Bilei 
EUROPEAN FINANCIAL 
MANAGEMENT 

2011 4 1.236  

 

62 
Estimates for the optimal control 

policy in the presence of regulations 
and heavy tails 

 

Li Manman; Liu Zaiming; 
Dong Hua 

 

ECONOMIC MODELLING 
 

2011 
 

1 
 

1.463 

 

数统 
院 

 

63 
A life cycle analysis of Hunan's 
enterprises and their determinants 

Chen, Xiaohong; Cao, YU; 
Wang, Fuqiang 

CHINA ECONOMIC REVIEW 2010 0 1.366  

 
 

64 

Using behavior theory to investigate 
individual-level determinants of 
employee involvement in TQM 

 

Tang, Zhongjun; Chen, 
Xiaohong; Wu, Zhengwen 

TOTAL QUALITY 
MANAGEMENT & BUSINESS 
EXCELLENCE 

 

2010 
 

5 
 

1.368 
 

 


